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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH.

4J © O

■!> = '£ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Peefobmed under Contra CT. £ s. d.
1
2
3

4
5

Douglas, Tututawa, and Puniwhakau
Inglewood, Kaimata, Tarata, Taramauku, and Purangi
New Plymouth Chief Post-office and area covered

by letter-carriers' deliveries for delivery of Post
parcels

New Plymouth Chief Post-office and Railway-station
New Plymouth, Omata, Oakura, Tataraimaka, Okato,

Puniho, Warea, Pungarehu, Rahotu, Oaonui, and
Opunake

Stratford, Cardiff, Mahoe, Rowan, and Kaponga
Tariki and Ratapiko
Urenui and Pukearuhe
Waitara, Onaero, Urenui, Uruti, Tongaporutu, Mokau,

and Awakino. (Contractor to pay Mokau Ferry toll
each way)

Thrice weekly
Daily
Daily ; 2£d. per parcel,

say 'As required
Daily

50 0 0
200 0 0
75 0 0

95 0 0
275 0 0

6
8
9

10

Daily
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily to Urenui and'

twice on Saturday ;
twice weekly from
Urenui to Awakino

As required

111 0 0
23 0 0
40 0 0

275 0 0

Waitara Post-office, Railway-station, Wharves, and
Beach

Whangamomona, Kohuratahi, Hurimoana, and Ta-
hora

Whangamomona and Tahunaroa (rural delivery)
Te Wera, Huiakama, and Strathmore
Te Wera, Reporua, Pohokura, and Whangamomona
Whangamomona, along Mangare Road as far as the

Waitara River (rural delivery)
Waitara, Onaero, and Urenui

32 0 0II

12 Thrice weekly 75 0 0

13
11
15
16

Weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Weekly

35 0 0
50 0 0
96 0 0
20 0 0

17 Daily 25 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6

Performed under Arrange VIENT.
10 0 0
20 0 0
14 0 0
12 0 0
10 0 0
19 10 0

8
9

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
23
24
25
26
27

Douglas Post-office and Railway-station
Huiroa Post-office and Railway-station
Huirangi and Waitara
Inglewood and Egmont Village
Inglewood and Kaimiro
Lowgarth and junction Hastings and Opunake

Roads
Hillsborough and Bell Block
New Plymouth and Mangorei
New Plymouth, Lower Mangorei, Kent Road, and

Korito
Okau and Kotare
Purangi and Matau
Tongaporutu and Rerekapa
Waitara and Pariwaro
Waitara and Tikorangi
Waitui and Inglewood
Kotare and Waitaanga .. y • ■
Taurakawa and Puniwhakau
Kiore and Railway-station
Wharehuia, Te Popo, and Kupe (rural delivery)
Uruti and Pehu
Uruti and Ngatamiro
Huatoki - New Plymouth
Bell Block and Railway-station

As required
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

Daily ..
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
As opportunity offers
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Once weekly
Once weekly
Twice weekly
Daily

10 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0

10 0 0
23 0 0
15 0 0

*22 10 0
10 0 0
.10 0 0
10 0 0
3 0 0

31 4 0
13 0 0
13 0 0
12 0 0
14 0 0

Less contributions by settlers
1,789 4

10 10
0
0

Total 1,778 14 0

* Paid b gratuit-
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