POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy
	Performed under Contract. £ s. c		
$\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\3\end{array}$	Douglas, Tututawa, and Puniwhakau Inglewood, Kaimata, Tarata, Taramauku, and Purangi New Plymouth Chief Post-office and area covered	Thrice weekly Daily Daily ; $2\frac{1}{2}$ d per parcel	50 0 0 200 0 0
$\frac{4}{5}$	by letter-carriers' deliveries for delivery of Post parcels New Plymouth Chief Post-office and Railway-station New Plymouth, Omata, Oakura, Tataraimaka, Okato,	As required Daily	95 0 0 275 0 0
6	Puniho, Warea, Pungarehu, Rahotu, Oaonui, and Opunake Stratford, Cardiff, Mahoe, Rowan, and Kaponga	Daily	111 0 0
8	Tariki and Ratapiko	Daily Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
9	Urenui and Pukearuhe	Twice weekly	40 0 0
10	Waitara, Onaero, Urenui, Uruti, Tongaporutu, Mokau, and Awakino. (Contractor to pay Mokau Ferry toll each way)	Daily to Urenui and twice on Saturday; twice weekly from Urenui to Awakino	275 0 0
11	Waitara Post-office, Railway-station, Wharves, and Beach	As required	32 0 0
12	Whangamomona, Kohuratahi, Hurimoana, and Tahora	Thrice weekly	75 0 0
13	Whangamomona and Tahunaroa (rural delivery)	Weekly	35 0 0
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 15 \end{array}$	Te Wera, Huiakama, and Strathmore Te Wera, Reporua, Pohokura, and Whangamomona	Daily Thrice weekly	50 0 0 96 0 0
16	Whangamomona, along Mangare Road as far as the Waitara River (rural delivery)	Weekly	20 0 0
17	Waitara, Onaero, and Urenui	Daily	25 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	Performed under Arrange Douglas Post-office and Railway-station Huiroa Post-office and Railway-station Huirangi and Waitara Inglewood and Egmont Village Inglewood and Kaimiro Lowgarth and junction Hastings and Opunake	As required Daily Thrice weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
8 9 10	Roads Hillsborough and Bell Block New Plymouth and Mangorei New Plymouth, Lower Mangorei, Kent Road, and Korito	Daily Twice weekly Twice weekly	10 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0
12 13	Okau and Kotare Purangi and Matau	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{ccccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 23 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$
14	Tongaporutu and Rerekapa	Weekly	15 0 0
$\begin{array}{c} 15 \\ 16 \end{array}$	Waitara and Pariwaro	As opportunity offers Thrice weekly	22 10 0
17	Waitui and Inglewood	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	10 0 0
18	Kotare and Waitaanga	Weekly	10 0 0
19	Taurakawa and Puniwhakau	Twice weekly	10 0 0
21	Kiore and Railway-station	Thrice weekly	3 0 0
23	Wharehuia, Te Popo, and Kupe (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	31 4 0
24	Uruti and Pehu	Once weekly	13 0 0
$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 26 \end{array}$	Uruti and Ngatamiro	Once weekly Twice weekly	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\frac{26}{27}$	Bell Block and Railway-station	Daily	14 0 0
	Less contributions by settlers	••	1,789 4 0 10 10 0
	Total		1,778 14 0

^{*} Paid by gratuity.